

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 269 Monday 7 June 2021 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Crown Allotment 21 Section 1 Parish of Conewarre, Certificate of Title Volume 09474 Folio 778, comprising a total area of 2.367 hectares and shown as Parcel 100 on Survey Plan SP24298 and Parcel 120 on Survey Plan SP24299 ('the land').

Interest Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor: Armstrong Creek Industrial No. 2 Pty Ltd (ACN 125 239 036); and
- **Mortgagee:** Re-Grow Finance Pty Ltd (formerly Re-Grow Holdings Pty Ltd) (ACN 144 792 085) Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 7 June 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot C on Plan of Subdivision 730381N, Certificate of Title Volume 11626 Folio 677, comprising 1.4815 hectares and shown as Parcel 124, Parcel 125 and Parcel 132 on Survey Plan SP24299 ('the land').

Interest Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• **Registered Proprietor:** Barwon Rise Pty Ltd (ACN 142 004 653)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE
Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 7 June 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 015565D, Certificate of Title Volume 10493 Folio 912, comprising 51.5 square metres and shown as Parcel 49 on Survey Plan SP24296 ('the land').

Interest Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• **Registered Proprietor:** Hublet Capitol Pty Ltd (ACN 638 041 308)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 7 June 2021

3

This page was left blank intentionally

ive

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au